Rev 5.5 – May 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Large Signal Models Available for ADS and MWO
CGHV27030S
30 W, DC - 6.0 GHz, GaN HEMT
Description
The CGHV27030S is an unmatched, gallium nitride (GaN) high electron mobility transistor
(HEMT) which offers high efficiency, high gain and wide bandwidth capabilities. The
CGHV27030S GaN HEMT devices are ideal for telecommunications applications with

CGHV27030S 25
Rev 5.5 – May 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Part Number System
Table 1.
Table 2.
Parameter Value Units
Upper Frequency1 2.7 GHz
Power Output 30 W
Package Surface Mount -
Character Code Code Value
A 0
B 1
C 2
D 3
E 4
F 5
G 6
H 7
J 8
K 9
Examples: 1A = 10.0 GHz
2H = 27.0 GHz
Note1: Alpha characters used in frequency code indicate a value
greater than 9.9 GHz. See Table 2 for value.
Package
Power Output (W)
Upper Frequency (GHz)
Cree GaN High Voltage
CGHV27030S
CGHV27030S 26
Rev 5.5 – May 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CGHV27030S GaN HEMT Each
CGHV27030S-AMP1 Test board without GaN HEMT,
50 V 2.5-2.7 GHz Each
CGHV27030S-AMP2 Test board with GaN HEMT installed
28 V 2.5-2.7 GHz Each
CGHV27030S-AMP3 Test board with GaN HEMT installed
28 V 1.8-2.2 GHz Each
CGHV27030S-AMP4 Test board with GaN HEMT installed
50 V 1.8-2.2 GHz Each
CGHV27030S-AMP5 Test board with GaN HEMT installed
50 V 1.2-1.4 GHz Each
CGHV27030S 27
Rev 5.5 – May 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
© 2013 - 2021 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfspeed logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
For more information, please contact:
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703